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PORSCHE
2015 Cayman S (981-130)
VIN: WPOAB2A8XFK184214
Gearbox Type G8120 Gearbox Serial 20014549
Engine Type MA123 Engine Serial C FO9094
Tire Manufacturer Goodyear Transmission Manual
Country Canada
Country Code C36 Trading Partner 9520000
Date of Production March 11, 2015 Commission Number 010907
Invoice Date March 24, 2015 Production Number 1258281
Warranty Start April 22, 2015 Assembly Factory Leipzig
Exterior

Exterior Color Rhodium Silver Metallic/Rhodium Silver Metallic

Exterior Paint Color S2, Rhodium Silver Metallic Roof Color S2, Rhodium Silver Metallic
Exterior Color Code LM7U

Interior
Interior Trim Standard Interior with Leather Seats (4-way/18-way) in Black
Interior Trim A Seat Combination Number GDC
Interior Trim KL Seat Cushion Material LED
Carpet Color Code A75 Seat Side Support Material LE
Seat Back Material

Optional Equipment (10)

Option Code  Description

220 Porsche Torque Vectoring (PTV)
509 Fire Extinguisher

583 Smoking Package

840 SportDesign Steering Wheel
P04 Sport Seats Plus (2-way)

POA Convenience Package

X73 Sport Suspension

XLF Sport Exhaust System

XRT 20" SportTechno Wheels

XSC Porsche Crest on Headrests

Additional Equipment (62)

Option Code  Description



023
342
446
480
490
573
607
810

009
098
0z

0YZ
113
130
148
164
171
196
170
218
247
254
263
275
284
317
318
340
426
434
454
482
502
525
534
553
555
560
567
592
601
605
619
621
642
647
652
657
664
696
760
787

Instrument Dials in Silver

Seat Heating (Front)

Wheel Center Caps with Colored Porsche Crest
Manual Transmission

Sound Package Plus

2-zone automatic air conditioning

HomelLink® System

Floor Mats

VERSION "S" 981 / 991

LEFT HAND DRIVE (LHD) VERSION

WITHOUT WEIGHT CLASS SPECIFICATION FA
WITHOUT WEIGHT CLASS SPECIFICATION RA
CANADA VERSION

INSCRIPTION IN ENGLISH

POWER KIT + 10 HP (ENGINE CODE)
EMISSIONS CONCEPT ULEV 2

ACOUSTIC PACKAGE USA

BATTERY 480 A (80 AH)

W/O FIRST AID KIT, W/O WARNING TRIANGLE
NUMBER PLATE HOLDER, VERS. IV

BR.ST./ MICH. / PIRELLI / GOODYEAR
MANUALLY RETRACTABLE EXTERIOR MIRRORS
EXTERIOR MIRROR GLASS, LEFT, FLAT
MANUAL ANTI-DAZZLE INTERIOR MIRROR
EXTERIOR MIRROR GLASS, RIGHT, CONVEX
SPORTS SEAT PLUS LEFT MANUAL, 2-WAY
SPORTS SEAT PLUS RI., MANUAL, 2-WAY

RIMS PAINTED IN BASIC COLOUR

WITHOUT REAR WIPER

WORK INSTRUCTION F. OVERSEAS VEHICLES
CRUISE CONTROL

TYRE PRESSURE MONITORING TPM 433 MHZ
PRODUCTION AT PRODUCTION PARTNER
IMMOBILISER / C. LOCK., 315 MHZ
ANTI-THEFT PROTECTION WITH INT. SURVEILLANCE
USA/CANADA VERSION

SEAT BELTS IN BLACK

ADVANCED AIRBAG

WINDSCREEN WITH TOP TINT

FABRIC ROOFLINING

BI-XENON / DYNAMIC AHBA

LED DAYTIME DRIVING LIGHTS

MOBILE PHONE PREP., BLUETOOTH W/O CONSOLE
12 V PLUG SOCKET (PASS. FOOTWELL)

START STOP FUNCTION

STEERING COLUMN, MECH. ADJUSTABLE W/O EL. STEER. COL. LOCK
W/O SLIDE/TILT ROOF

POWER STEERING STANDARD

ORVR (ONBOARD REFUELING VAPOR RECOVERY)
"PORSCHE CDR 31" CD RADIO WW

W/O VTS PREPARATION

AUTO START/STOP LAST MODE



788 PAINTED PLASTIC COMPONENTS F. DOOR PANEL

811 W/O DECORATIVE DOOR PANEL TRIM

870 UNIVERS. MULTIMEDIA INTERFACE

912 W/O IDENTIFICATION PLATE

983 FRONT SEAT COVERS LLL (ALL SMOQTH)

Y2 MODEL YEAR PERIOD 2 (FROM WEEK 45)

S3E PORSCHE STANDARD VEHICLE

SM4 FUEL MARKET A

UNO W/O ONLINE SERVICES (INTERNET)

UX6 TPM VALVE, SILVER

Electronics (7)

Device Serial/Version
DME Software version 2899
PCM (head unit) control unit hardware version 30001403
PCM (head unit) control unit serial number PA1014F32245
PCM (head unit) control unit software version 12112954
DME control unit hardware version number HO4
PCM (head unit) control unit part number 99164513404
Airbag control unit hardware version 010

While every reasonable effort is made to ensure the accuracy of this data, we are not responsible for any errors or
omissions contained on this page. Please verify any information in question with Porsche Cars Customer Service.



