

## 2015 Cayman S (981-130)

VIN: WP0AB2A8XFK184214

Gearbox TypeG8120Gearbox Serial20014549Engine TypeMA123Engine SerialC F09094Tire ManufacturerGoodyearTransmissionManual

**Country** Canada

**Country Code Trading Partner** C36 9520000 **Date of Production** March 11, 2015 **Commission Number** 010907 Invoice Date March 24, 2015 **Production Number** 1258281 **Warranty Start** April 22, 2015 **Assembly Factory** Leipzig

Exterior-

Exterior Color Rhodium Silver Metallic/Rhodium Silver Metallic

Exterior Paint Color S2, Rhodium Silver Metallic Roof Color S2, Rhodium Silver Metallic

Exterior Color Code LM7U

- Interior

Interior Trim Standard Interior with Leather Seats (4-way/18-way) in Black

Interior TrimAJSeat Combination NumberGDCInterior TrimKLSeat Cushion MaterialLEDCarpet Color CodeA75Seat Side Support MaterialLE

**Seat Back Material** 

## **Optional Equipment (10)**

Ontion Code

Option Code	Description
220	Porsche Torque Vectoring (PTV)
509	Fire Extinguisher
583	Smoking Package
840	SportDesign Steering Wheel
P04	Sport Seats Plus (2-way)
P9A	Convenience Package
X73	Sport Suspension
XLF	Sport Exhaust System
XRT	20" SportTechno Wheels
XSC	Porsche Crest on Headrests

## Additional Equipment (62)

Option Code Description

023	Instrument Dials in Silver
342	Seat Heating (Front)
446	Wheel Center Caps with Colored Porsche Crest
480	Manual Transmission
490	Sound Package Plus
573	2-zone automatic air conditioning
607	HomeLink® System
810	Floor Mats
,	
009	VERSION "S" 981 / 991
098	LEFT HAND DRIVE (LHD) VERSION
0JZ	WITHOUT WEIGHT CLASS SPECIFICATION FA
0YZ	WITHOUT WEIGHT CLASS SPECIFICATION RA
113	CANADA VERSION
130	INSCRIPTION IN ENGLISH
148	POWER KIT + 10 HP (ENGINE CODE)
164	EMISSIONS CONCEPT ULEV 2
171	ACOUSTIC PACKAGE USA
196	BATTERY 480 A (80 AH)
170 1T0	W/O FIRST AID KIT, W/O WARNING TRIANGLE
218	NUMBER PLATE HOLDER, VERS. IV
247	BR.ST. / MICH. / PIRELLI / GOODYEAR
254	MANUALLY RETRACTABLE EXTERIOR MIRRORS
263	EXTERIOR MIRROR GLASS, LEFT, FLAT
205	MANUAL ANTI-DAZZLE INTERIOR MIRROR
284	
317	EXTERIOR MIRROR GLASS, RIGHT, CONVEX SPORTS SEAT PLUS LEFT MANUAL, 2-WAY
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
318 340	SPORTS SEAT PLUS RI., MANUAL, 2-WAY RIMS PAINTED IN BASIC COLOUR
426	WITHOUT REAR WIPER
434	WORK INSTRUCTION F. OVERSEAS VEHICLES
454 454	CRUISE CONTROL
482	TYRE PRESSURE MONITORING TPM 433 MHZ
502	PRODUCTION AT PRODUCTION PARTNER
525	IMMOBILISER / C. LOCK., 315 MHZ ANTI-THEFT PROTECTION WITH INT. SURVEILLANCE
534	USA/CANADA VERSION
553 555	SEAT BELTS IN BLACK
560	ADVANCED AIRBAG
567	WINDSCREEN WITH TOP TINT
	FABRIC ROOFLINING
592 601	BI-XENON / DYNAMIC AHBA
605	LED DAYTIME DRIVING LIGHTS
619 631	MOBILE PHONE PREP., BLUETOOTH W/O CONSOLE
621 642	12 V PLUG SOCKET (PASS. FOOTWELL) START STOP FUNCTION
647 652	STEERING COLUMN, MECH. ADJUSTABLE W/O EL. STEER. COL. LOCK
652 657	W/O SLIDE/TILT ROOF
657 664	POWER STEERING STANDARD
664	ORVR (ONBOARD REFUELING VAPOR RECOVERY)
696 760	"PORSCHE CDR 31" CD RADIO WW
760 787	W/O VTS PREPARATION
787	AUTO START/STOP LAST MODE

788	PAINTED PLASTIC COMPONENTS F. DOOR PANEL
811	W/O DECORATIVE DOOR PANEL TRIM
870	UNIVERS. MULTIMEDIA INTERFACE
912	W/O IDENTIFICATION PLATE
983	FRONT SEAT COVERS LLL (ALL SMOOTH)
IY2	MODEL YEAR PERIOD 2 (FROM WEEK 45)
S3E	PORSCHE STANDARD VEHICLE
SM4	FUEL MARKET A
UN0	W/O ONLINE SERVICES (INTERNET)
UX6	TPM VALVE, SILVER

## Electronics (7)

Device	Serial/Version	
DME Software version	2899	
PCM (head unit) control unit hardware version	30001403	
PCM (head unit) control unit serial number	PA1014F32245	
PCM (head unit) control unit software version	12112954	
DME control unit hardware version number	H04	
PCM (head unit) control unit part number	99164513404	
Airbag control unit hardware version	010	

While every reasonable effort is made to ensure the accuracy of this data, we are not responsible for any errors or omissions contained on this page. Please verify any information in question with Porsche Cars Customer Service.